RESOLUTION 2018 - 192

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTYOF OCEAN STATE OF NEW JERSEY ENDORSING AMENDED HOUSING ELEMENT AND FAIR SHARE PLAN

WHEREAS, the Planning Board of the Township of Barnegat, State of New Jersey, adopted the Housing Plan Element of the Master Plan on April 24, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Board adopted the Amended Fair Share Plan on May 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, a true copy of the resolution of the Planning Board adopting the Amended Fair Share Plan is attached pursuant to <u>N.J.A.C</u>. 5:96-2.2(a)2.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, Ocean County, State of New Jersey, hereby endorses the Amended Housing Plan Element and Amended Fair Share Plan as adopted by the Barnegat Township Planning Board; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Township of Barnegat hereby requests that the Special Master and/or the Court review and approve the Amended Housing Plan and Fair Share Plan.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify by my hand and seal that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township after public hearing at their meeting held on the 24th day of May, 2018 at the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk